

COUNSEL NOTES

From: Paul A. Restuccia

Date: December 4, 2015

Re: Technical Changes to Balanced Budget and Emergency Deficit Control Act of 1985 (BBEDCA)

Balanced Budget and Emergency Deficit Control Act of 1985

- In section 251(b)(2), strike “shall include adjustments” and insert “shall include, adjustments”.
- In the sideheading of section 251A, strike “ENFORCEMENT OF BUDGET GOAL” and insert “ENFORCING BUDGET GOAL”.
- In section 251A(4) , move subparagraph (C), and clauses (i) and (ii), [[xxx - one/two]] ems to the right.
- In section 254(f)(4), strike “sequesterable” and insert “sequestrable”.
- In section 255(a) (2 USC 905(a)) strike “sections 3 and 4 of the Railroad Retirement Act of 1937 (45 U.S.C. 231 et seq.)” and insert “sections 3 and 4 of the Railroad Retirement Act of 1974 (45 U.S.C. 231 et seq.)”. [[xxx Double Check Cross Reference – should this be 1937 or 1974?]].
- In section 258(a)(2)(A) (2 U.S.C. 907a) strike “section 254(j)” and insert “section 254(i)”.
- In section 258A(b)(6) (2 U.S.C. 907b(b)(6)) strike “titles III, IV, and VI” and insert “titles III and IV”.
- In section 258B(c) and (d) (2 U.S.C. 907c(c) and (d)) of the Act—strike “this paragraph” and insert “this section” in each place it appears.

Section 256 (b) and (d) revision and technical corrections:

- In section 256 [2 USC 906], redesignate subsections (b) and (c) as subsections (a) and (b), respectively, and redesignate the remaining subsections accordingly.
- In sections 252 redesignate “section 256(b)” as section 256(a)” each place it appears.
- In sections 251A(4)(C), 251A(6)(A) and (C), 252(c)(1)(C), 253(e)(3)(A)(i), redesignate “section 256(d)” as section 256(b)” each place it appears.